TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM608210

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Latham Pool Products, Inc.		11/09/2020	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Latham Pool Products, Inc.
Street Address:	787 Watervliet Shaker Road
City:	Latham
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12110
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1142567	KAFKO
Registration Number:	4170601	KAFKO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048156555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: tmadmin@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Olivia Maria Baratta

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Mailstop: IP Docketing - 22 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1172022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beth Craig
SIGNATURE:	/Beth Craig/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007103 FRAME: 0448

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Latham Pool Products, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, located at 199 Bay Street, 5300 Commerce Court West, Toronto, Ontario M5L 1B9, Canada ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademark registrations listed in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter, the "Trademarks") and all associated common law rights with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Latham Pool Products, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, located at 787 Watervliet Shaker Road, Latham. New York 12110, United States of America ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks and the identified registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

Latham Pool Products, Inc. (Canada corporation)	Latham Pool Products, Inc. (Delaware corporation)
("Assignor")	("Assignee")
Name:OEL CULP	Name: Joen CULP
Title: CHIEF WARREIN CFROKE	Title: CHIEF WORVERY OFFICER
Date: 11/9/20	Date: 11/9 20

US2008 17667953 1

SCHEDULE A

<u>U.S. TRADEMARK</u>	U.S. REGISTRATION NO.
KAFKO	1,142,567
KAFKO	4,170,601

US2008 17667953 1

RECORDED: 11/11/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007103 FRAME: 0450